ASS, REC. BY:	REF: CSICIT	20003033/ Ksf3r	)2 Speci	al Instruction:
Surveyor: Konnuth		NMENT (Office)		
From (Person): Ton Kah Long	of	CTI	D	Date/Time: 24. 2. 2000 9.50 a.m
Estimated Cost:		Bill to:		
OD   TP   WS   TP RES   OD RE	S/EVA/INV/M	IV i CS		
	nx 67634		Insured: _	GB13 48 L
at Workshop m/s Gng Hing	An annual contract of the Cont		Tel:	64835662
of RIK 10 HO1-01 AME		Autopowa		
Policy No: DMCVS/ 1715	3619022	Claim No: _S	Nm2017	200913102
Sum Insured:		Excess:		
Make of Veh:			D	O.O.A. 19.2. An
(Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 I Date/Time: アルトカップ 10.06	IRS //Wp"  Person Contac	cted: Judy	Ve	H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time Action/Instruction  Gx 67634	(v) Estir	nate		
GBB 178 L	- NSTINCTION	8960 / Hyu 1	20A-24	121 224
12/3 6/5m 8	530d en	ed - 52%	m	
04 - 1				

ASS. REC. BY:	1007017
	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: 6x676311 Yr Regn: 08, 04
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus (Van) Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
QD / TP / WS / TP RES / QD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Traller or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	1
at Workshop m/s Eng /te	1 61494 CC 0184
of	Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading 20 £100 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Eng/No:
Policy No.	
Claims No.	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Och. Bood   Fair   Poor   Burnt
(Client's Record)	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt
Make of Veh:	Control Leaked Burnt or
	Modi: WITT S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	0/S R: 165 R13 X8
repair at the time of inspection.	PISTOUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Market Value: 8 20k	TOYO/YOKO or
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear O
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. O mm R/Bal. mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	L/Bal.
Lum Sum: 2, % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 19/2/20 D.O.I. 24/2/202
	Survey held at
CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Juda-	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Tudy Vehicle: IN	/OUT
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	RECEIVED 1 2 MAR 2020
nate/Time, File Pass to?	
12/03/20 Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: / 2
Typist : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Add F	Fee: Site Insp (\$ )s-RSSi
and Feed	: Interview (\$ ) Fixes
eport Format :	Tech Invs (\$ ). Others
mp Sym)/ 1.B.1: (\$ 5,300/- L/S)	Weekend (S
A THEORY AND AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	1074)

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

AIM SU	BFOL	DER TRAC	CKING	The second second second	A LOS TRANS	Adj Sub	mitted In	is Auth'ed	Status		
Main	-	Feb 2020	Est Submitted	24 Feb 2020 09:50 Assign	Adj Rpt	No.			New Assignment Cancel Case		
	Mai	in.	Re	eference		Claim Details		Documer	nts	Sho	IIA wo
Con the last		THE RESERVE OF	OF THE OWNER, THE OWNE	The Real Property lies and the least lies and the lies and t	STANDS FOR BUILDING	TARIFFE STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	[Created	by insurer]			
CLAIM S	SUBF	OLDER DE	TAILS				1.				
Insured:			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		e Bea No :	45104000K					
Main Claimant	t:	JOINTEC	H ELECTRICAL 8	TRADING, C	o. Reg. 110		1	0.07.00 .E0			
Vehicle R	Reg.	GX6763	н			Date of Loss	19/02/202	0 07:00 - :59			
No.: Claim Ty	me:					Policy/Cover Note No.:	DMCVSN1	DMCVSN17653619022			
Vehicle F		GBB1781				Policy No. (Claimant):					
(Insured	1):					Excess:	S\$350.00 rt 2A AutoPoint, 568047 Ang Mo Kio - Tel: 6483 5662				
			- Automobil Tra	ding Co (HO) B	lk 10 #01-0	1 Ang Mo Kio Pa	rt 2A AutoPoi	nt, 568047 An	g Mo Kio - T	el: 6483 56	62
Repairer		Eng Hen	g Automobil Tra siping Insurance	(Singapore) P	te. Ltd. (HC	) - Tel: 6389 6	11 [Hand	led by Tan Kal	Leong - 6	3896193]	
Insurer:		1 Profession (1997)	ST 33.245								
Claiman Insurer:		NTUC In	come Insurance	e Co-operative	Ltd (HQ) -	rel:	* due 04/0	2/20201			
Adjuste		LKK Aut	o Consultants P	te Ltd (HQ) - Te	1: 6256-356	1 [Final Rp	t due 04/0	3/2020]			Cose Mail
-		D MAIL R							View All	Compose	Case Mail
DOM:		mail for th									
There a	are no	man for en							1 0	New Task	Complete
ALL A	5500	CIATED TA	ASKS				View All	Search Task Completed		eated On	Done?
1	Date			sk Group Su	bject H.	andler Assi	gned By	Completed	UII GI	20100 011	
No resu											

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 24 February 2020 9:47 AM

To:

Judy Goh; 'assignments'

Subject:

Re: OUR REF: SNM20D200913/GBB178L/TKL - Notification and request for pre survey of an accident involving GX6763H and your insured GBB178L on 19 Feb

2020 at 7.55 am at KPE / MCE tunnel entrance near Sims Ave exit

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Judy,

We refer to your email below.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants to survey your client's vehicle on a without prejudice basis.

Aside to LKK,

Please refer to the email below & proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Thank you.

Regards

#### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Judy Goh <engheng1981@yahoo.com> Sent: Friday, February 21, 2020 11:42 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: OUR REF: SNM20D200913/GBB178L/TKL - Notification and request for pre survey of an accident involving GX6763H and your insured GBB178L on 19 Feb 2020 at 7.55 am at KPE / MCE tunnel entrance near Sims

Ave exit

Dear Mr Tan,

I would like to appoint Mr. Kenneth Kong to conduct the pre repair survey.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Judy On Thursday, February 20, 2020, 03:08:14 PM GMT+8, Tan Kah Leong <kahleong.tan@sg.cntaiping.com> wrote:

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Judy,

We refer to your email below.

Please see attached and let us know if you agree with SJE.

Thank you.

Regards

#### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 2:45 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; engheng1981@yahoo.com <engheng1981@yahoo.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM20D200913/GBB178L/TKL - Notification and request for pre survey of an accident involving GX6763H and your insured GBB178L on 19 Feb 2020 at 7.55 am at KPE / MCE tunnel entrance near Sims Ave exit

Dear Kah Leong,

Please conduct PRS for GX6763H.

Note: officer in charge - Kah Leong 63896193.

\*\*\* Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Judy Goh <engheng1981@yahoo.com> Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 9:58 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: Notification and request for pre survey of an accident involving GX6763H and your insured GBB178L on

19 Feb 2020 at 7.55 am at KPE / MCE tunnel entrance near Sims Ave exit

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please arrange for your surveyor to come to my workshop to survey the damaged vehicle, GX6763H.

Eng Heng Automobil Trading Co 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-01 AMK AUTOPOINT Singapore 568047 Tel 64835662

Thank You.

Best Regards, Mrs Judy Tan

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	000к
Vehicle No.:	GX6763H
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	25 Feb 2020
Vehicle Make:	ТОУОТА
Vehicle Model:	LITEACE 5DR
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2004
Engine No.:	3C3996658
Chassis No.:	CR425009754
Maximum Power Output:	4.*
Open Market Value:	\$18,689.00
Original Registration Date:	12 Aug 2004
First Registration Date:	12 Aug 2004
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$935.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	7. A.
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	11 Aug 2024
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$13,055.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$11,651.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$11,651.00
Third (0.00	ther renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory

Please note that the 3-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Feb 2020

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	·····································
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID:	000K
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	GX6763H
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	21 Feb 2020
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	LITEACE 5DR
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2004
Engine No.:	3C3996658
Chassis No.:	CR425009754
Maximum Power Output:	•
Open Market Value:	\$18,689.00
Original Registration Date:	12 Aug 2004
First Registration Date:	12 Aug 2004
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid:	\$935.00
Intended PARE Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	The same of the sa
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COF Rebate Details	(2)
COE Expiry Date:	11 Aug 2024
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$13,055.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$11,679.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$11,679.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 20 Feb 2020

OK

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

ACCIDENT STATEME	KЦ
------------------	----

Date Of Report

19/02/2020 14:36

Date Of Accident

19/02/2020 07:55

Exact Location Of Accident

ENTRANCE TO KPE (MCE) TUNNEL

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

GX6763H

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

JOINTECH ELECTRICAL & TRADING

Co Reg No

4XXXX000K

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-96387784

#### Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

TOYOTA

LITEACE 5DR 2.2

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

REPORTING TO WORK

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

#### Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

5019503037-13

Cover Note Number

12/02/2020 - 11/02/2021

#### Driver

Name of Driver

WONG WEI LIAT RAYMOND

NRIC No

SXXXX336D

Date Of Birth Occupation

19/03/1994 INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

28/09/2016

Driving Experience

3 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96587343

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

WONGWI94@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 48 LORONG 5 TOA PAYOH #20-107

Postcode

310048

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: BEH XUN QUAN

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

ANG MO KIO NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE Police Station Name

Police Station Address

ROAD: 51 ANG MO KIO AVE 9, POSTCODE: 569784, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4849999 - FAX NO: 62181399

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO: F/20200219/2031.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**Details of Witness 1** 

Name

BEH XUN QUAN

Phone Number

90275216

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB178L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

KONG KAH CHEN

SXXXX167C

90709015

## DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

BEH XUN QUAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

GX6763H

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

#### Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE NO : 9X 67634 INSURER : MIUC DATE & TIME: 1402 2020 (NOF 5)

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

(i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time: 19/02/26

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: JUMYN AWK 1911 NRIC/FIN No.: YN AWK 1911

7 19/02/2020

#### Sketch Plan #2

KETCH PLAN SWY	ANIER		
ALLINA		H: 6x6763H	
	B A	(hí t have	
	<b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>	(W. 1 passinger Ben Xun Quan	
		STN XUN QUAN-	n/)
		B: 688 178(	
A I I I I		0 yps /10L.	
	1 KrE		
P <sub>2</sub>			
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	ES OF THE ACCIDENT		
		-v-limines and a second of the	
Date & Time:	9/02/200@ 0755	(cleandy)	
		and the same of th	
refer to police	report no: 7/2020021	9/2031.	
	in I wante was a		
	in the same of the same		
Concern I is a	I was to the second		
	Larina de la larina		
		Windle Harver & The Control of the C	
		ne Frame for you to submit an Own Damage C	Claim
Note: Please note that	your insurer may have 14days Tin		Claim
Note: Please note that under your own opecuaryour own opecuaryour own	your insurer may have 14days Tin	ne Frame for you to submit an Own Damage C	Claim
Note: Please note that under your own opecuaryour own opecuaryour own	your insurer may have 14days Tin	ne Frame for you to submit an Own Damage C	Claim
Note: Please note that under your own opecuaryour own opecuaryour own	your insurer may have 14days Tin	ne Frame for you to submit an Own Damage C	Claim
Note: Please note that under your own DECLARATION /We declare the foregoing p	your insurer may have 14days Tin comprehensive policy. Please chec articulars are true in every respect.	ne Frame for you to submit an Own Damage Cock with your policy for more information.	
Note: Please note that under your own opecuaryour own opecuaryour own	your insurer may have 14days Tin	ne Frame for you to submit an Own Damage Cock with your policy for more information.  Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature.	



# F/20200219/2031

0200219/2031

Report No. F/20200219/2031

#### POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin
Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C
51 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 9 SINGAPORE
569784
Tel No: 1800-4849999

Date/Time Report Made 19/02/2020 11:25	Vide Re	port No.		Station Diary No. 32	
Name Of Informant WONG WEI LIAT RAYMUND	Address APT BLK 48 LORONG 5 TOA PAYOH #20-107 SINGAPORE 310048				
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S9412336D	Contact Home/O		Mobile 96587343		
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email A				
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race	
TECHICAL OFFICER	Male	25	19/03/1994	Chinese	
Institution/School Name	Language				
Date/Time Of Incident 19/02/2020 07:50 - 19/02/2020 07:55	Location Of Incident PAN-ISLAND EXPRESSWAY SINGAPORE				
Brief details.					

On 19/02/2020 at about 7.53 am along KPE towards of direction of MCE near to Sims Ave exit, I was driving my company registered van (GX6763H) and one van (GBB178L) hit onto my rear causing the rear windscreen of mŷ van to be shattered. My passenger namely Beh Xun Quan, NRIC:S9403108G which was sitting on the left passenger seat sustained one small cut at the back of his neck. I suspected that the cut might be caused by the shattered glass shard. I exchanged particular with another driver. On 19/02/2020, I sent my passenger to Raffles Hospital for medical attention. On the same day, my passenger told me that he was given two days MC due to his cut.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
F / SI QUEK CHAW YUEN	Dur
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/02/2020 11:25
Officer In-Charge Of Case: F / Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C / Staff Sgt SHAHRIL RASHIDI BIN SADLI Contact No.: 64849999	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp  Singnoore Police Force	





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. F/20200219/2031

I am lodging this report for my insurance's company record.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

F / SI QUEK CHAW YUEN

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer In-Charge Of Case: F / Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C / Staff Sgt SHAHRIL RASHIDI BIN SADLI Contact No.: 64849999

Signatere

**Authentication Stamp** 

Signature Of Informant:

Date/Time: 19/02/2020 11:25

Classification Of Case:

SM 085

#### ENG HENG AUTOMOBIL TRADING CO

Not Notharie Using & 5300h Resony Afre Pain 12days 20th FEB 2020 AMOUNT

GX6763H Toyota Liteace CR42

SN	QTY	DESCRIPTION			AMOU	INT
1	1 pc	Rear Boot Cover			\$ 3 1	,013.00
2	1 pc	Rear Boot mirror			\$ 311	155.00
3	1 pc	Rear Windscreen Glass	J	hatte	.8	580.00
4	1 pc	Reae Windscreen moulding			\$ M	180.00
5	1 pc	Rear Windscreen Wiper nozzle			\$ 50	55.00
6	1 pc	Rear Wiper Motor				210.00
7	1 pc	Rear Wiper arm			s nu	78.00
8	1 pc	Rear wiper Blade			5 67	28.00
9	1 pc	Rear Boot cover lock			s cm	144.45
10	1 pc	Rear boot Cover handle garnish			s nay	188.60
11	2 pc	Rear number plate bulb lamp		7-1	\$ 100	110.00
12	1 pc	Rear number plate			s Sin	45.00
13	1 pc	TOYOTA" sticker			\$ 12	28.00
14	1pc	" LITEACE" sticker			\$ M	39.00
15	1 pc	"70 km/h" sticker			\$ M	10.00
16	1 pc	"5 pax" sticker			s ne	10.00
17	1 pc	Rear left fender			5 Bu	265.00
18	1pc	1 pc right fener			\$ 19	265.00
19	1 pc	Rear Bumper			\$ R	299.60
20	2 pc	Rear Bumber Reflector			\$ 10	76.00
21	1 pc	Rear Bumper Bracket - right			\$ 1	38.50
22	1 pc	Reae Bumper Bracket - left	24		\$ n	38.50
23	2 pc	Rear Boot Lid Absorber			\$ 50	360.00
24	1 pc	Rear End Panel - inner			\$ 3	365.00
25	1 pc	Rear End Panel - outer			\$ B	247.50
26	1 set	Reverse Sensor		NETT	\$ 111	220.00
27	1 pc	Rear Exhaust			\$ R	200.00
28	1 pc	Rear Axle			\$ En	550.00
29	2 pc	Rear absorbers			\$ 1-	220.00
30	1 pc	Spare Tyre bracket/ holder		Bu	s /nii	295.00
			2 - 2			
			258			
-			LKK Auto Consolizates the Repairer of the Citi	renza not	fy	
			To resurvey before a line of	minting		
			Parts prices are:	11.1358	rvey	
			* Third party starting	Field	\$ 6	,314.15

GX6763H Toyota Liteace CR42

20th FEB 2020

SN Q	TY	DESCRIPTION	, A	MOUNT	
	Balance b/f		\$	6,314.15	
31	Workmanship to remo	ve and install rear windscreen and	\$	220.00	1201
	moulding				
32	To panel beat and cha	inge rear boot lid, rear bumper, rear	\$	2,200.00	2000
		outer), straighten spare tyre			
		rear right and left fender, straight			
	rear chasis and frame				
33	To change rear absor	bers, exhaust pipe and rear axle	\$	550.00	λ
34	To remove electrical	wiring, accessories and refit	\$	480.00	801
	change wiper motor,	refit locks , check all lights			
35	Wheel Alignment		\$	مم 120.00	X
36	To repray rear boot li	d , rear end panel, rear spare tyre	s	1,200.00	1000
	compartmet, rear right	at and left fenders,rear bumper			
			s	11,084.15	

Dollars: Eleven Thousand Eighty Four and cents Fifteen Only

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI20003033/KSF3N2

Date:

17/03/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore)

Policy No:

DMCVSN17653619022

Claimant Vehicle

Pte. Ltd.

Insured Vehicle

No:

GX6763H

No:

GBB178L

Date of Loss:

19/02/2020

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM20D200913C02

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

GX6763H

Make & Model:

TOYOTA LITEACE, 2.2 5 DR (A) 12/08/2004 (Man. Year: 2004)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

3C3996658 CR425009754

207180 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Silver

Engine Capacity:

2184 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

N/A Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

No

Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Engine Modification: Yes

165R13X8

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

165R13X8 Bridgestone 8 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Bridgestone 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
COST OF CLAIMS	6,314.15	3,500.86	2,813.29	44.56
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	4,770.00	3,200.00	1,570.00	32.91
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing  Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,084.15	6,700.86	4,383.29	39.55
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,300.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	5,300.00	5,784.15	52.18

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/02/2020

Date Inspected:

24/02/2020 Inspected At:

Eng Heng Automobil Trading Co (HQ) Blk 10 #01-01 Ang Mo Kio Part 2A AutoPoint

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

12.0 days

Manager:

Hiew May Fung

KENNETH KONG Adjuster:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference (Last Synchronised: 17 Mar 2020)

Part Source: TOYOTA LITEACE 2.2 5 DR (A) (Model not available in database)

N/A Parts: (Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour:

(Unsubmitted, no print-code for GX6763H) Print Code:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

Ke	commende Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
<b>NO.</b>	Qty Turritor		Bent	1,013.00 F	*1,013.00 FL
1	1	*REAR BOOT COVER *REAR BOOT MIRROR	Missing	155.00 F	*155.00 FL
2	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	Shattered	580.00 F	*580.00 FL
3	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	180.00 F	*180.00 FL
4	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER NOZZLE	Serviceable	55.00 F	*- FL
5	1	*REAR WIPER MOTOR	Jammed	210.00 F	*210.00 FL
6	1	*REAR WIPER ARM	Dented	78.00 F	*78.00 FL
7	1	*REAR WIPER BLADE	Cut	28.00 F	*28.00 FL
8	1	*REAR BOOT COVER LOCK	Cracked	144.45 F	*144.45 FL
9	1	*REAR BOOT COVER LOCK  *REAR BOOT COVER HANDLE GARNISH	Warped	188.60 F	*188.60 FL
10	1	*REAR NUMBER PLATE BULB LAMP	Serviceable	110.00 F	*-FL
11	2		Serviceable	45.00 F	*-FL
12	1	*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Necessary	28.00 F	*28.00 FL
13	1	*TOYOTA STICKER	Necessary	39.00 F	*39.00 FL
14	1	*LITEACE STICKER	Necessary	10.00 F	*10.00 FL
15	1	*70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	10.00 F	*10.00 FL
16	1	*5PAX STICKER	Buckled	265.00 F	*265.00 FL
17	1	*REAR LEFT FENDER	Bent	265.00 F	*265.00 FL
18	1	*RIGHT FENDER	Bent	299.60 F	*299.60 FL
19	1	*REAR BUMPER	Serviceable	76.00 F	*-FL
20	2	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Repair	38.50 F	*- FL
21	1	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET-RIGHT	Repair	38.50 F	*- FL
22	1	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET-LEFT	Serviceable	360.00 F	*-FL
23	2	*REAR BOOT LID ABSORBER	Bent	365.00 F	*365.00 FL
24	1	*REAR END PANEL-INNER	Bent	247.50 F	*247.50 FL
25	1	*REAR END PANEL-OUTER	Repair	200.00 F	*- FL
26	1	*REAR EXHAUST	Serviceable	550.00 F	*- FL
27	1	*REAR AXLE	Serviceable	220.00 F	*- FL
28	2	*REAR ABSORBERS	Buckled/Distorted	295.00 F	*295.00 FL
29	1	*SPARE TYRE BRACKET/HOLDER	Missing	220.00 FS	*200.00 FS
30	1	*SET REVERSE SENSOR			
F=F	ranchise part. S=Sp	cNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	6,314.15	4,601.15
		- List Item Discount	on L Items 0.00/25.00% (S\$)	0.00	1,100.29
			Total Parts (S\$)	6,314.15	3,500.86

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Red	Repairer's	Amount		
No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Порин	
Labo	our Items	New	220.00	120.00
1	WORKMANSHIP TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN AND MOULDING	New	2,200.00	2,000.00
2	TO PANEL BEAT AND CHANGE REAR BOOT LID,REAR BUMPER,REAR END PANEL (INNER AND OUTER),STRAIGHTEN SPARE TYRE COMPARTMENT,CHANGE REAR RIGHT AND LEFT FENDER,STRAIGHT REAR CHASIS AND FRAME	3.50		0.00
2	TO CHANGE REAR ABSORBERS, EXHAUST PIPE AND REAR AXLE	New	550.00	0.00
3 4	TO REMOVE ELECTRICAL WIRING, ACCESSORIES AND REFIT CHANGE WIPER MOTOR, REFIT LOCKS, CHECK ALL LIGHTS	New	480.00	80.00
WG -		New	120.00	0.00
5 6	WHEEL ALIGNMENT TO RESPRAY REAR BOOT LID, REAR END PANEL, REAR SPARE TYRE COMPARTMENT, REAR RIGHT AND LEFT FENDERS, REAR BUMPER	New	1,200.00	1,000.00
	50500000000000000000000000000000000000	our Cost (S\$)	4,770.00	3,200.00
_	Report was unsubmitted during th	is print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >